WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

WALLENSTEIN

EMB Manufacturing Inc.
4144 Boomer Line - St. Clements, On - NOB 2MO0 - Canada
Ph: (519) 699-9283 - Fax: (519) 699-4146
www.embmfg.com

HUF12000E/ HUF12000EA
Generator Paris Manuadl

Starting with S/N’s
HUF12000E: 6910199
HUF12000EA: 7110079

Refer to the operators
manual for safe
operation and
maintenance HUF 12000E RevB Parts Manual.080116
Rev # 090615




HUF 12000E RevB Parts Manual.080116 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Foreword

EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in ordering quality OEM replacement parts.

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts with the correct OEM parts are essential to
prolonging the life of your EMB product. Please refer to this manual before ordering any replacement parts.

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest product specification available at the time
of printing this manual. If your product differs from the specifications contained within this manual contact EMB
Mfg. for information.

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at any time.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without prior written permission from EMB Mfg.

For parts and information please contact your dealer. If your dealer is no longer available please go to our
website: http://www.embmfg.com and click on "FIND A DEALER NEAR YOU?” for information on a local dealer.

nge 20f11 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 080116



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg. HUF 12000E RevB Parts Manual.080116

Table of Contents

7o) | B o] (o [V 1= TN UPUUUON 4
HUF12000 Main Assembly............couueiiieeeieeireeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennn 5
Frame & Engine / Generator Assembly .........ccccceeeeennnnnnes 6
HUF12000E Electrical Panel Assembly...........cueeeeeeeeeeennnnene. 7
HUF12000EA Electrical Panel Assembly ............cccceeeeeennnnnne. 7
AREINALON ... ... e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 8
HUF12000E Wiring Diagram...........cccceeeeeeeerrneeeeeeeeneecesnnnnnnne 9
HUF12000EA Wiring Diagram...........cccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenes 10
ACCESSOMES....cciiiiiieiiieeccccccccecrcrerrcceeeeereee e eeeeeee e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e 11
Alternator:

Mecc Alte Inc. S20#-###
Below are alternator parts available from Wallenstein.
For other parts and maintenance or repair information please refer to the
Mecc Alte alternator manual that shipped with the generator.

1 |Drive End Bracket 0391700143
2 |Fan 0392000033
3 |Rear Bearing 6205-2RS 0390302511
4 |Diode D2/125 25A 9910356050
5 |Varistor 9910384005
6 [Capacitor # :see list below

GECAP31MF |[Capacitor, 31.5 MFZ
GECAP40MF |40 MF CAPACITOR
GECAP14MF |Capacitor, 14 MFZ

Find the value of the capacitor in
your alternator, and match it to the
list shown.

Alternator maintenance should be
performed by trained personnel only.

N
Exercise extreme
caution when working
with exposed wiring
of the alternator,
be aware that high
voltage discharge
of the capacitoris a
danger.

J

Rev # 080116 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Poge 30of 11



HUF 12000E RevB Parts Manual.080116 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.
Bolt Torque |

ENGLISH TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
Bolt Torque*

Bolt
Diamter SAE 2 SAE 5 SAE 8

CHECKING BOLT TORQUE "A" | (N.m) (Ib-ft) | (N.m) (Ib-ft) | (N.m) (Ib-ft)

Thetablesshownbelowgivecorrecttorque

values for various bolts and capscrews. 1/4" 8 6 12 9 17 12

Tighten all bolts to the torques specified 5/16" 13 10 25 19 36 27

in chart unless otherwise noted. Check

tightness of bolts periodically, using 3/8" 27 20 45 33 63 45

bolt torque chart as a guide. Replace 7/16" 41 30 72 53 100 75

hardware with the same strength bolt. 1/2" 61 45 110 80 155 115
9/16" 95 60 155 115 220 165
5/8" 128 95 215 160 305 220
3/4" 225 165 390 290 540 400
7/8" 230 170 570 420 880 650

1" 345 225 850 630 1320 | 970
SAE-2 SAE-5 SAE-8

ms 0 © &

METRIC TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
Bolt Bolt Torque*
Torque figures indicated above are valid Dla:nﬁter 8.8 10.9
for non-greased or non-oiled threads A (Nm) (|b-ft) (Nm) (|b-ft)
and heads unless otherwise specified.
Therefore, do not grease or oil bolts or M3 0.5 0.4 1.8 1.3
I therwi ified
in this manual. When using locking |— 14 3 2.2 4.5 3.3
elements, increase torque values by 5%. M5 6 4 9 7
*  Torque value for bolts and capscrews M6 10 / 15 11
are identified by their head markings. M8 25 18 35 26
M10 50 37 70 52
M12 90 66 125 92
M14 140 103 200 148
M16 225 166 310 229
M20 435 321 610 450
M24 750 553 1050 774
M30 1495 1103 2100 1550
M36 2600 1917 3675 2710
Y - -
e ©
\3-8 J \\ /
TS <

Page 4 of 11 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 080116



HUF 12000E RevB Parts Manual.080116

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

S -

142 ON91/G INN %007 XeH \¢eelz ¢l
| .GZ BN 'e|qe] Aisjeg 012€6Z 14 14 Z X' ON9L// 10og XoH (4474 ¢l
| .02 S0d ‘8|qed Aisjeg 602€6Z ¥ | /1-|1 X DNB/E 1109 XoH 454774 L
| Aisyeg vo9 Gz¢ ¥02€6Z ¥4 9 /€ X ON9L/G J|og X8H 102117 0l
} Z/L-01 X | ‘dess umoQ-pioH £02€6Z [44 | Y/\IZ| ‘Iojeuss)y 10%99Z 6
% L X9/} YOOH-I ¢02€6Z X4 ) JV/€ '10}08UU0) X0g ¢92¢9Z 8 ?
) de) [an4 €01€6Z 0¢ ) auIbug 0g9XD epuoH 9l.vZ L
14 JUNO J8qqny 1£66.Z 6l ) 9IAiS 4nH Yuel 1end | GLIMLZOY 9 i
¥ |2/l X ONZE-8# ‘MI0S Bulyde 60€8.Z 8l | [oued |eaujos|3 ‘BuisnoH | 901MLZ0Y g
9 014 MaJog Buiddey-jjes ¢L19/7 Ll l 8je|d us9 189S0 91/G LLLTLE0Y ¥ | V300021 _
14 ANp/L INN Buip 12627 9l | [oued v3-4nH ‘Alquessy | 1061207 ¢
14 ONZE-8# 'INN dulyde \Wwlclz Gl b [oued 3-4nH ‘Alquaessy | 0LLV1Z0¥ &
14 ONOL/Z ‘INN %007 XoH 344974 142 | aje|d Junoy aulbuz | S0y 1vL0Y }
J3%) uopduosaq |uonduosaqg | gr wog 513 uonduoasaq |uonduosaqg | gl wog

;= T

e B

Alquiassy uibw 000Z L4NH

Page 5 of 11

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 080116



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

HUF 12000E RevB Parts Manual.080116

L | 8bieT,p/) aurt-uj syig |ang 20£€6Z
) Vil Ho-Inys jen4 10£€6Z
¥ |8/€ X ONZE-9# ‘MaI0S Sulyoe ¥0€8.Z v3000¢1
14 QI ‘1aysep jeld [41 94 6¢ | V30002 L
14 GC'LX8IN ‘INN XoH 162117 8¢
14 WWQBXSZ L X8 1109 XoH 661./Z 1€
% WwQZXSz' L X8 1109 XoH 081L/Z 9¢ [v3000¢L
14 ONZE-9# ‘1NN duIyoey \€12/7 G¢ | V300021
14 y/1-1 X ON9L/. 11089 XeH 434774 e
| Z710€ 1Iepay ‘plousjos €0959Z €€ | V300021 _
| V\IZ) ‘iojeussyy 10¥59Z 14
| ¥1-9 ‘leuiwia] Buipunois 111297 [
} JBIUNIN 069-0€9XD 691 .vZ 0¢
| auIbu3 0£9X9 BPUOH 191.vZ 62
| 9IAS 4NH ‘aweld | 9LLMLZ0Y 8¢
| Wiy Jojenoy | 20G1120% 1T [ V300021
| 19)0e.g JUNOJ\ plous|og 9057L20% 9¢ | V30002 L
| 19xoeIg pug 8AlQ | €7100.16€0 14

J3T) uonduosaq | uondussaqg | g wog

Alquiassy 1ojplauas) / auibug @ swbli4

Rev # 080116

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 6 of 11



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

HUF 12000E RevB Parts Manual.080116

HUF12000E Electrical Panel Assembly |

Description | Description
43 40210128 [ Panel, HUF-E Style 1
44 262616 Thermal Breaker, 15A 2
45 762623 Main Switch Breaker, 30A 1
46 762624 Main Switch Breaker, 50A 1
47 263403 Recp., 30A 125/250V L14-30 1
48 263404 Recp., 30A 125V L5-30 1
49 263406 Recp, 20A 125V 5-15R 2
50 263409 Recp., 50A 125/250V 14-50R | 1
51 263410 Recp., 50A 125/250V 6-50R 1
52 264501 Voltmeter, 0-150V 1
53 272752 Machine Nut, #10-32NF 4
54 278304 Machine Screw, #6-32NC x 3/8 | 20
55 778316 Machine Screw, #10-32NF x 3/4| 2

HUF12000EA Electrical Panel Assembly |

Description | Description
56 4021L508 | Panel, HUF-EA Style 1
57 762616 Thermal Breaker, 15A 2
58 762623 Main Switch Breaker, 30A 1
59 762624 Main Switch Breaker, 50A 1
60 263403 Recp., 30A 125/250V L14-30 1
61 263404 Recp., 30A 125V L5-30 1
62 263408 Recp., 20A 125V GFCI 5-20R | 2
63 763409 Recp., 50A 125/250V 14-50R | 1
64 763410 Recp., 50A 125/250V 6-50R 1
65 764501 Voltmeter, 0-150V 1
66 266203 Control, Auto-ldle 1
67 272752 Machine Nut, #10-32NF 4
68 778304 Machine Screw, #6-32NC x 3/8 | 24
69 778316 Machine Screw, #10-32NF x 3/4| 2

Rev # 080116

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Page 7 of 11



HUF 12000E RevB Parts Manual.080116 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

(7¢]
—
o %) £
E &l le = |2 o ém
| (0] )
ol | 18138 clel¥ 0T | BlelRS
O\522| %5033 0|3l |<|=|2|8]x
= =SR2 0la o2 |58l w|Blm||N|$
< |2% (5|2 c| ol |2 €15 |=| 0|5 | O %|=
Z(5|2/£18|9/2|8| 2|2 0| 28[58 E|2|<
al=S|.E( OO cl=l0 =15|=|D
& 0|X[C|E|9%a SIElI— 1”190z
whT|o|E|005|ol [S5|E olg|=
L-l—m3> 2 O X
L Qoo |2 |92 Q| Ol
[ | = = A O O CQI
< 3 |* » O %
< o T
%
AN| |~ |—|v|o|—|o|m|m|lv|o|lolvl<|S
._o——-—o-—ova\o'-oOE
SEEEEEEE SRR
o N2 Bao888|88138|=|8|D|E o2&
O OB I=IRDRIKINIRIOID o 0MD|< (NN
o] < oooooo-—wmo\ooomr\r\
c W (LSRR O = = |L QNN
c o 1Y o bsel il bsel o dbse b e ke e pe
o Al =l=ll=ll=]l=]l=]1l=]l=]lsN N I-NINDID]
N
=
<
E—vamxor\ooo\g—ﬁmjff
=

Page 8 of 11 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 080116



HUF 12000E RevB Parts Manual.080116

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

G11250 psa‘Beig Buuipy 300021 4NH 001 1120V

(3 - 4NH J04) SSBUIBH UONOBULOY I0JBUISYY 90EZIZ
s|pung seLes 3-4NH L0£29Z

swely
0} papuog [eAnaN

Joued Buoeq maip

oelg

Amx»m >

youms

FENEE:]
o ==

dwy 05

S1¢
auLs,

Joelg
2#H90€29Z

d0S-v1L
N0Se/SThL
Y0S

0ev1

N0SZ/SZ) VOE

U219

€TH

4

dd

4
Buisnoy joued

[BOUI0B]B 1B pUnoID

300|g uone|os|
1s0d Jno4

Busnoy joued
eoosfa Je enaN|

NG

A 4
swum awum
N #O0EC9Z (3 .
ONIY, GI#
X uoasn
awey Jojewsale V#O0EC9Z
auibug / soewayy [*40HEE —

wwzl X 0°'LXgN ‘pesH abueld £06..Z

uo

o715
1309UuU0

Lo

ot#
8
9#

159215

uoIP3UU0)
geLpor 1

1ling djewdi/aleN 1118

00K JOOH

ASLO Bury  ONIY
$C90 speds  3ads
Hmwm.m dins  duls
“ero 13UL0sIQ NIND Yoeg A4 4D
“geT0 1BUUOdSIQ WD Bels QD4

192UU02SIQ YIND 3[eWa4/aleIN

adA] uoisuuo)

spedsdeus  dss
Suy porensas s
ao

UOI3ED1413USP| UOIIIBUUOD)

NSGZl VO€E

NSGCL V0T T4 (V4
weigfziy
auum
VT e
T\ W
\\ 773 VGl VSl

‘Jloyeaig ‘1oyealg

& jnodod jnodod

[ ﬁ SIUM

ﬂ@@@m@?

wpiboiq Buim 30002 L4NH

Page 9 of 11

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 080116



§11250 psa‘Beiq Bulip v3000214NH 00SL120Y

Buisnoy jeued
18019019 Je [eANaN

SSOUJBH UO[}09UU0)) JOjeuId)Y 3|P|-0INy /1£29Z
slpung saues v-4NH 6¢£29Z

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

sweiy
o} pepuog [eAnaN

|oued Buioe4 maip

oz

uo[393uu0) m
adAL H

uol33UU0)

adA| uoiauuo)

UO3BD1413UBP]| UOIIIBUUOD

HUF 12000E RevB Parts Manual.080116

A0S -0 ‘48jowijon

ussig
Se#
b
b
L onum | owm
foi9 EE] oo Jir] sipl-ony
7 G ' orm ‘lojuo)
@E s 4059 % 0 €0299Z
618 N0SZ V0S5
/&V\ 0e-vL7 ,ﬂ
YoImS | o L youms
Joyealg |— ‘ —4evealg—
= wep E] e o
dwy o5 | wo dwy og o seos
& & o @ — ) Q
- 00!
4%« AN @
Agsziszl N0SZISZL YOS
x»um,m vos usaI €ck |/
CHLLECIZ 7] . . nmf«m
N oelg * MR A ez OOVA0Z)_[elneNO
y\
oeigli#216297 | " L ’\Ir\l 1 B’V AN
BL# ao ao
(NX) 9num Aﬁ €
VRLIECIZ o A dR L—
3
BV mdb(mm.w@ B d ——
N5 usesn
e O#L1€29Z v \/
O] [poig uoneos| WL X O T%N PeoH sbuSid §06LZ soerelus soeielos ~
1s0d Jno. - )
ol 104 Vsl Vsl T,
‘Joyealg ‘Joyealg € soym osouy
jnodod jnodod
2NNz
3
plous|os
3|p|-oIny
ZV10¢
1iepay ‘plous|os
B €0959Z

7NN T 3 ﬁ».»r&«
/ [ < H0Z-S
H0Z-G 1049 R.W/Sm_m & 1049
N E%V ASTL V0T Ao d S =S
O T, voe
A«%i lmuuwﬁ
= X
woaso & o
n3H Li#

wpibpig BuMim V30002 L4NH

Rev # 080116

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 10 of 11



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg. HUF 12000E RevB Parts Manual.080116
Accessories |

Call your dealer for pricing and availability

#WK210 TWO WHEEL KIT WITH 10" TIRES
#WK214 TWO WHEEL KIT WITH 14" TIRES

A must have add on kit for true portability!

Kit consist of handles and axle with tires The kit
is easy to install and simply clamps on to the
existing frame.

#297028
PORTABLE GENERATOR
OPERATOR’S MANUAL

Available as a download at
www.embmfg.com

HUF12000E HUF12000EA

PORTABLE GENERATOR
MODEL HUF12000E & HUF12000EA

OPERATOR'S MANUAL

Rev # 080116 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Poge 11 of 11



	Bolt Torque
	HUF12000 Main Assembly
	Frame & Engine / Generator Assembly
	HUF12000E Electrical Panel Assembly
	HUF12000EA Electrical Panel Assembly
	Alternator
	HUF12000E Wiring Diagram
	HUF12000EA Wiring Diagram
	Accessories

